
String and Woodwind Preparatory Department
Illinois Wesleyan University, School of Music

(309) 556-3547 / musicprep@iwu.edu

IMPORTANT  2022-2023 DATES

Fri., July 29 Registration due Dec. 19- Jan. 15 Make-up lessons / Winter break

Mon., Aug. 29 Lessons begin Wed., Jan. 11 Lessons resume

Mon., Oct. 3 2nd tuition payment due Sat., Feb. 11 Spring recital #1

Sat., Oct. 29 Fall recital #1 Sun., Feb. 26 Spring recital #2

Nov. 21-23 Make-up lessons Mon., Feb. 27 Tuition balance due

Nov. 24-27 Thanksgiving break March 13-19 Spring break/make-ups

Sun., Dec. 11 Fall recital #2 Sun., April 30 Spring recital #3 (2:00, 3:15, & 4:30 pm)

Mon., Dec. 12 3rd tuition payment due Sat., May 6 Spring recital #4 (12:30, 1:45, & 3:00 pm)

Sun., Dec. 18 Chamber Music & Holiday Concert (6:00 pm)

FALL 2022 CALENDAR SPRING 2023 CALENDAR
15 lessons for the weeks of: 15 lessons for the weeks of:

AUGUST 29 JANUARY 11,  16,  23,   30

SEPTEMBER 5,   12,   19,   26 FEBRUARY 6,   13,   20,  27

OCTOBER 3,   10,   17,   24,  31 MARCH 6,   13*  20,  27

NOVEMBER 7,   14,   21*  28 APRIL 3,   10,   17,  24

DECEMBER 5,   12,   19* MAY 1*   8*   15*

* Make-up lessons/no classes *Make-up lessons/no classes

TUITION—  2022-2023 Academic Year**
30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes

Private lessons $768 $1104 $1448

Tuition payments must be made by the due date (please add these deadlines to your family’s calendar).
Payments made two or more weeks after the due date are subject to a $15 late charge. All fees are non-refundable.

1/4 tuition ($192 for 30 min. lessons) due with enrollment form
1/2 tuition due by Oct. 3
3/4 tuition due by Dec. 12
Balance due by Feb. 27

Missed Lessons: Unless 48 hours notice is given, no lessons will be made up (except in the case of illness/emergency).
Please do not attend lessons if you are sick. Teachers are not obligated to make up missed lessons but will do their best
to accommodate occasional conflicts. All lessons missed due to the absence of the teacher will be made up.

Registration forms and non-refundable enrollment fee should be mailed to:
IWU STRING PREPARATORY DEPARTMENT
ATTENTION:  LISA NELSON
P.O. BOX 2900
BLOOMINGTON, IL  61702-2900


